MIDDLETOWN WASTE DISPOSAL, INC. ECE

8105 Parkshire Court b0 1R s
Louisville, KY 40220 APR 16 2015
(502) 671-0214 - Office PUBLIC SER!

April 15, 2015

Executive Director

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Case No. 2015-00041 Middletown Waste Disposal, Inc. Transfer

Dear Sirs,

The Commission’s Final Order approving the transfer of the Middletown Waste
Disposal, Inc. (“MWD”) sewer system to MSD in the above-referenced case
required MWD to notify the Commission when the sale had been finalized. In
response, please be advised that the sale of MWD to MSD was completed today.
Sincerely,

Jack Kaninberg
Vice President/Treasurer, Middletown Waste Disposal, Inc.

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director
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cancels P.S.C. Ky. No.

Middletown Wagte Disposal, Inc.
(otility)

OF
641 Normandy Road

Taylorgville, KY 40071
(City)

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING

SEWER SERVICE

AT

Middletown Industrial Park
(Location)
Middletown Station Center

& Adjacent Property
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KENTUCKY
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Middletown Waste Disposal, Inc.
(Name of Utility)

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.

FOR. Middletown Service Area
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO.

2 SHEETNO. 5

SHEET NO.

CONTENTS

Schedule of Rates

Single Family Residential
$19.89 per month

Commercial Rate:
First 7,500 Gallons $39.82 minimum bill
Over 7,500 Gallons $ 5.31 per 1,000 Gallons

Industrial Rate:
First 20,000 Gallons  $106.17 minimum bill
Over 20,000 Gallons $ 5.31 per 1,000 Gallons

DATE OF ISSUE_ April 3, 2013
Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE April 2, 2013

ISSUED BY M

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

(Signature of: Gﬂicer)

TITLE__ Treasurer

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2012-00375 DATED __April 2,2013

Bunt Killy
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FOR Service Area

P.S.C. KY. NO.

3 SHEET NO. S
Middletown Waste DispoSal CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.
(Utility) '
SHEET NO.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Thig schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of sewage gervice
byMiddleeown Waste Disposal . hereinafter referred to as the Utility and applies
to all service received from the Utility. All Rules and Regqulations are to be in
effect sa long as they are not in conflict with the rules and regqulations of the Public
Service Commission. The Utility is further subject to 2ll Rules and Regulacions of the
Public Service Commission.

SERVICE AREA

The utility furnishes sewer service to Middletown Industrial Park
- (Subdivision)
located at _ Middletown in Jefferson County, Kentucky
(City)

SUBSTANCES NOT TO BE DISCHARGED INTO SEWERS

No substances shall be placed Into the sanitary sewer system which will create
a combustible, gaseous, explosive or inflammable condition nor shall any substances Or
objects be placed or discharged into the system which will not dissolve and which will
thus cause an obstruction and clogging within the system. No petroleum products shall
be placed or discharged into the system. No storm water or surface water drain shall
be connected with the sanitary sewer system nor shall any storm or surface water be
otherwise introduced into the system.

See addendum pages 1-48.

SEWER LINES

A sewer service pipe shall not be laid in the same trench with a water pipe.

It a gove:nmental'ééency reguires an inspection of the customer's plumbing, the
Utility shall not connect the customer's service pipe until it has received notice from
the inspecction agency certifying that the customer's plumbing is satisfactory. When
necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by the party or parties
requesting such relocatlon. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
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FOR

P.S.C. KY. NO.

4 SHEET NO. 5

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.

idd W
(Utility)
SHEET NO.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

SEWER FAILURE

The utility is responsible for the maintenance of that portion of the gervice
line installed by the Utility and the customer is responaible for the maintenance of
that portion installed by the customer.

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER

The Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his premises and shall
not interfere with the Utillty's property or parmit interference except by duly
authorized representatives of the Ueility.

NOTICE QF TROUBLE

The Consumer shall give immediate notice to the Utility of any {rregularities or
unsatisfactory service and of any known defects.

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY THE UTILITY

The Utility may refuse or terminate service for noncompliance with its tariffed
rules or commission regulations after having made a reasonable effort to obtain
customer compliance. Said cuastomar will be given at least ten (10) days written notice
prior to termination.

If a dangerous condition is found to exist service may be terminated without
notlice however, the utility will notify the customer in writing and if possible orally
of the reasona for termination or refusal. The notice will be recorded along with the
corrective action to be taken by the customer or the utility before service'is regtored
or provided.

The utility may terminate gervice for nonpayment\éf.tariffed charges after a five
(5) day written notice of intent to terminate. Service will not be terminated before
twenty (20) days after the mailing date of the original bill. If a medical certificace
is presented service will not be terminated for thirty (30) days beyond the termination
date.

When payments are dellnquent the Utility may file a EHHM@ C é%”ONThe
Utility may request that‘gll court cogts be included in any judgeﬂ nt awarded
to the Utility. ’ E
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5 SHEET NO. 5
Middletown Waste Disposnl CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.
(Urility)
SHEET NO.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DISCONTINUAMCE AT CUSTOMER'S REQUEET

Cugtomerg who have fulfilled their contract terms and wish to discontinue service
must give at least three (3) days notice. The notice may be given in writing, in
persen or via telephone. Notice to discontinue prior to expiration of contract term
Wwill not relieve the customer from any minimum or guaranteed payment.
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